

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

GLENDALÉ UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2021110351

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION AND CONTINUANCE OF DUE PROCESS
HEARING

DECEMBER 17, 2021

The request to set a mediation and continue the hearing is denied because the request failed to comply with Office of Administrative Hearings, called OAH, scheduling procedures as the parties' requested mediation date is not within 60 days of the requested hearing dates. Please choose a requested mediation date within 60 days of

requested hearing dates and resubmit your request with those new proposed dates to OAH.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Christine Arden

Christine Arden

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings